Sq
. &
 Re
ct.
 Lo
uv
ere
d D

• When specifying damper to go on this, use round
damper model KXMB (See p. A429).
Model Numbering System
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14
S K P B 0 1 2 1 2 1 1 1 0 8
S - Diffuser
K - Square/Rectangular Steel
Louvered Diffuser
P - Louvered Face with
Plaque Core
FINISH
11 - Bright White (Default)
01 - White
04 - Gray
DESIGN
SERIES
NECK SIZE
2121 - 21” x 21”
SLOT QUANTITY INLET SIZE
01 - 1 Slot
02 - 2 Slots
03 - 3 Slots
04 - 4 Slots
06 - 6”
08 - 8”
10 - 10”
12 - 12”
14 - 14”
23-3/4”
23-3/4”
1-Slot                            2-Slot                               3-Slot                           4-Slot
0 50 10
0
15
0
20
0
25
0
30
0
35
0
40
0
45
0
50
0
55
0
60
0
65
0
70
0
75
0
80
0
85
0
CFM
Quick Select Chart
This shows units with: • A maximum NC/RC of 35.
• A minimum face velocity of 400 FPM.
(59-275)
(105-314)
(105-314)
(164-436 )
(236-420)
Size